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TWO WRITING INTENSIVE 
COURSES REQUIRED FOR 

GRADUATION

15 CREDITS PER SEMESTER
GRADUATE ON TIME, SAVE 

MONEY & START YOUR CAREER! 

EXCELSIOR SCHOLARSHIP
 COVERS FULL TUITION 

MUST EARN 30 CREDITS PER YEAR

www.hostos.cuny.edu/excelsior

ACADEMIC DEGREE MAP

• LIBRARY
• TUTORING CENTER
• WRITING CENTER
• COMPUTER LABS
• TECHNOLOGY WORKSHOPS
• COUNSELING
• SCHOLARSHIPS

CAMPUS SUPPORT FOR 
ACADEMIC SUCCESS

CAREER COACH
CAREER COACH IS AN ONLINE TOOL THAT 
HELPS STUDENTS EXPLORE MAJORS AND 

IN-DEMAND CAREERS 

www.hostos.cuny.edu/careercoach

DEGREE AUDIT
 TO VIEW FULL DEGREE MAP ONLINE, 

SCAN QR CODE BELOW:

degreeworks.cuny.edu

MAJOR 
REQUIREMENT

MILESTONE

MILESTONES ARE COURSES THAT MUST BE 
TAKEN IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER

CO-REQUISITES
CO-REQUISITES ARE COURSES THAT MUST BE 

TAKEN TOGETHER IN THE SAME SEMESTER
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SUB-TOTAL        

CREDITS   COMPLETEDSUMMER

REGISTERED NURSE (R.N.) DAY PROGRAM
ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE

MAT 120*: Statistics (Required Common Core: Mathematical and Quantitative Reasoning) 

CHE 105*: Chemistry for Allied Health 

3

4.5

ENG 110*: Expository Writing (Required Common Core: English Composition) 

ENG 111**: Literature and Composition (Required Common Core: English Com-

position) 

HLT 215**: Nutrition 

SOC 101**: Introduction to Sociology  

3

3

3

3

BIO 230*: Anatomy & Physiology I (Required Common Core: Life and Physical Sciences)

BIO 240*: Anatomy and Physiology II (Flexible Common Core: Scientific World) 

*BIO 310***: Microbiology 

4

4

4

PSY 101**: General Psychology (Flexible Common Core: Individual and Society)

PSY 110**: Life-Span Development of Behavior  (Flexible Common Core: 

Individual and Society) 

3

3

16

17.5

The ATI TEAS exam is required for admission into the Registered Nursing clinical program. Students who meet the G.P.A. 
requirement of a 3.0, while completing all the pre-requsite courses will be allowed to take the ATI TEAS Test for admission. These 
requirements include at least a B- in ENG 110, MATH 120, BIO 230, 240, 310 and CHE 105 with at least a C grade in any other 
pre-requisite course. If BIO 310 is taken in the first semester of the Clinical Nursing sequence, the minimum required grade of B- 
remains unchanged. The student may register to take the ATI TEAS Test while they are enrolled in CHE 105 or BIO 310.  Students 
who test in the fall are eligible to start the Evening RN Program in January. Students who test in the spring are eligible to start the 
Day RN Program in September

Admittance into the Registered Nursing clinical program is competitive and based on students’ scores on the ATI exam. Each 
semester, the Nursing Faculty Committee convenes to review ATI results. Students who pass the ATI are ranked according to 
their scores and the committee selects the cohort for the upcoming semester’s clinical program.  The Evening RN Cohort starts in 
January and the Day RN Cohort starts in September.

4

*PASSING GRADE REQUIREMENT: 
STUDENTS MUST EARN A “B-” OR HIGHER 
FOR CONSIDERATION FOR THE CLINICAL 
PROGRAM. 

**PASSING GRADE REQUIREMENT: 
STUDENTS MUST EARN A "C" OR HIGHER 
FOR CONSIDERATION FOR THE CLINICAL 
PROGRAM.

***BIO 310 MAY BE TAKEN WITH NUR 216 
BUT IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED IT BE 
COMPLETED BEFORE NUR 216

STUDENTS MUST HAVE COMPLETED ALL 
SCIENCE COURSES WITHIN FIVE YEARS OF 
ATI ANALYSIS.

http://commons.hostos.cuny.edu/library/
https://apps.hostos.cuny.edu/halc/
http://commons.hostos.cuny.edu/writingcenter/
http://www.hostos.cuny.edu/Administrative-Offices/Information-Technology/SCC/Open-Computer-Lab
https://edtech.hostos.cuny.edu/Workshops/Home/Calendar?who=student
http://www.hostos.cuny.edu/Administrative-Offices/SDEM/Counselling-Services
https://hostos.academicworks.com/
degreeworks.cuny.edu
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TWO WRITING INTENSIVE 
COURSES REQUIRED FOR 

GRADUATION

15 CREDITS PER SEMESTER
GRADUATE ON TIME, SAVE 

MONEY & START YOUR CAREER! 

EXCELSIOR SCHOLARSHIP
 COVERS FULL TUITION 

MUST EARN 30 CREDITS PER YEAR

www.hostos.cuny.edu/excelsior

• LIBRARY
• TUTORING CENTER
• WRITING CENTER
• COMPUTER LABS
• TECHNOLOGY WORKSHOPS
• COUNSELING
• SCHOLARSHIPS

CAMPUS SUPPORT FOR 
ACADEMIC SUCCESS

CAREER COACH
CAREER COACH IS AN ONLINE TOOL THAT 
HELPS STUDENTS EXPLORE MAJORS AND 

IN-DEMAND CAREERS 

www.hostos.cuny.edu/careercoach

DEGREE AUDIT
 TO VIEW FULL DEGREE MAP ONLINE, 

SCAN QR CODE BELOW:

degreeworks.cuny.edu

MAJOR 
REQUIREMENT

MILESTONE

MILESTONES ARE COURSES THAT MUST BE 
TAKEN IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER

CO-REQUISITES
CO-REQUISITES ARE COURSES THAT MUST BE 

TAKEN TOGETHER IN THE SAME SEMESTER

REGISTERED NURSE (R.N.) DAY PROGRAM
ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE

NUR 216: Fundamentals of Nursing 

NUR 220: Pharmacology

NUR 227: Nursing Care of the Childbearing Family I 

NUR 228: Nursing Care of the Childbearing Family II (WI)

NUR 316: Nursing Care of the Client with Mental Illness 

NUR 320: Issues and Trends in Nursing Practice  (WI)

NUR 317: Nursing Care of the Adult I 

NUR 326: Nursing Care of the Adult II 

6

3

6

3

3

3

7

3

6

9

10

9

71.5

http://commons.hostos.cuny.edu/library/
https://apps.hostos.cuny.edu/halc/
http://commons.hostos.cuny.edu/writingcenter/
http://www.hostos.cuny.edu/Administrative-Offices/Information-Technology/SCC/Open-Computer-Lab
https://edtech.hostos.cuny.edu/Workshops/Home/Calendar?who=student
http://www.hostos.cuny.edu/Administrative-Offices/SDEM/Counselling-Services
https://hostos.academicworks.com/
degreeworks.cuny.edu



