

## ACADEMIC DEGREE MAP REGISTERED NURSE (R.N.) DAY PROGRAM



Community C	ASSOCIATE (	ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE					
C	OURSE		C	REDITS	COMPLETED		
P	SY 101**: General Psychology (Flexible Common Core: Individual and Society	y)	$\uparrow$	3		MAJOR MILESTONE REQUIREMENT	
EI	NG 110*: Expository Writing (Required Common Core: English Composition)		$\Rightarrow$	3		MILESTONES ARE COURSES THAT MUST I TAKEN IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER	
М	IAT 120*: Statistics (Required Common Core: Mathematical and Quantitative Reason)	soning)	$\Rightarrow$	3		CO-REQUISITES	
Н	LT 215**: Nutrition	A	$\Rightarrow$	3		CO-REQUISITES ARE COURSES THAT MUST TAKEN TOGETHER IN THE SAME SEMESTE	
В	10 230*: Anatomy & Physiology I (Required Common Core: Life and Physical	Sciences)	$\Rightarrow$	4		TWO WRITING INTENSIVE COURSES REQUIRED FOR	
		SU	В-ТОТ	AL 16		GRADUATION  15 CREDITS PER SEMESTER	
requirement of requirements in	exam is required for admission into the Registered Nursing clinical pro a 3.0, while completing all the pre-requsite courses will be allowed to nclude at least a B- in ENG 110, MATH 120, BIO 230, 240, 310 and 0 ourse. If BIO 310 is taken in the first semester of the Clinical Nursing s	take the ATI T CHE 105 with	EAS Teast	st for admi a C grade	ssion. These in any other	GRADUATE ON TIME, SAVE MONEY & START YOUR CAREER	
remains uncha who test in the	nged. The student may register to take the ATI TEAS Test while they a fall are eligible to start the Evening RN Program in January. Students in in September	re enrolled in	CHE 10	5 or BIO 3	10. Students	EXCELSIOR SCHOLARSHIP  COVERS FULL TUITION MUST EARN 30 CREDITS PER YEAF	
						www.hostos.cuny.edu/excelsior	
<b>9</b> C	OURSE		C		COMPLETED	CAMPUS SUPPORT FOR ACADEMIC SUCCESS	
S	OC 101**: Introduction to Sociology		$\Rightarrow$	3		LIBRARY     TUTORING CENTER	
C	HE 105*: Chemistry for Allied Health	A	$\Rightarrow$	4.5		WRITING CENTER     COMPUTER LABS     TECHNOLOGY WORKSHOPS     COUNSELING     SCHOLARSHIPS	
PS	SY 110**: Life-Span Development of Behavior (Flexible Common Core:		$\rightarrow$	3	П	CAREER COACH	
	dividual and Society)	***	_	3	_	CAREER COACH IS AN ONLINE TOOL THA HELPS STUDENTS EXPLORE MAJORS AND IN-DEMAND CAREERS	
	NG 111**: Literature and Composition (Required Common Core: English Consistion)	om-	×	3	Ш	www.hostos.cuny.edu/careercoach	
ВІ	10 240*: Anatomy and Physiology II (Flexible Common Core: Scientific World	d)	$\Rightarrow$	4		DEGREE AUDIT	
	GET AHEAD! TAKE CLASSES DURING THE SUMMER	SU	B-TOT	AL 17.5	i	TO VIEW FULL DEGREE MAP ONLINE SCAN QR CODE BELOW:	
semester, the N their scores and	the Registered Nursing clinical program is competitive and based on lursing Faculty Committee convenes to review ATI results. Students what the committee selects the cohort for the upcoming semester's clinical Day RN Cohort starts in September.	no pass the AT	l are ra	nked acco	rding to	degreeworks.cuny.edu	
						NOTES	
						*PASSING GRADE REQUIREMENT:	
SUMMER			C	REDITS	COMPLETED	STUDENTS MUST EARN A "B-" OR HIGHEF FOR CONSIDERATION FOR THE CLINICAL PROGRAM.	
*	BIO 310***: Microbiology	A	<b>☆</b>	4		**PASSING GRADE REQUIREMENT: STUDENTS MUST EARN A *C* OR HIGHER FOR CONSIDERATION FOR THE CLINICAL PROGRAM.	
						***BIO 310 MAY BE TAKEN WITH NUR 216 BUT IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED IT BE COMPLETED BEFORE NUR 216	
		SU	B-T01	AL 4		STUDENTS MUST HAVE COMPLETED ALL SCIENCE COURSES WITHIN FIVE YEARS OF	
	CONTINUE TO PAGE 2					ATI ANALYSIS.	

page 1 of 2



## ACADEMIC DEGREE MAP REGISTERED NURSE (R.N.) DAY PROGRAM ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE



	SUB-TO	OTAL 6	COMPLETED					
		CREDITS (	COMPLETED	TAKEN IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER  CO-REQUISITES  CO-REQUISITES ARE COURSES THAT MUST IS				
		CREDITS (	COMPLETED	CO-REQUISITES ARE COURSES THAT MUST E				
		3	COMPLETED	CO-REQUISITES ARE COURSES THAT MUST E TAKEN TOGETHER IN THE SAME SEMESTER				
				TARLEY TOGETHER IN THE SAME SEMIESTER				
	e 🗎 🖈	6		/				
	C R	6		TWO WRITING INTENSIVE COURSES REQUIRED FOR				
			Ш	GRADUATION				
				15 CREDITS PER SEMESTER				
				GRADUATE ON TIME, SAVE				
	SUB-T	NTAL 9		MONEY & START YOUR CAREER!				
		CREDITS	COMPLETED	COVERS FULL TUITION MUST EARN 30 CREDITS PER YEAR				
ith Mental Illness	e 💂 🖈	3		www.hostos.cuny.edu/excelsior				
				CAMPUS SUPPORT FOR ACADEMIC SUCCESS				
	C 💂 🛕	7		• LIBRARY				
				TUTORING CENTER     WRITING CENTER     COMPUTER LABS				
				TECHNOLOGY WORKSHOPS     COUNSELING				
	SUB-T	OTAL 10		• SCHOLARSHIPS				
		CREDITS	COMPLETED	CAREER COACH				
bearing Family I		3		CAREER COACH IS AN ONLINE TOOL THAT HELPS STUDENTS EXPLORE MAJORS AND IN-DEMAND CAREERS				
	0	•		www.hostos.cuny.edu/careercoach				
pearing Family II (WI)	C R	3		DEGREE AUDIT				
ing Practice (WI)	<i>P</i>	3	П	TO VIEW FULL DEGREE MAP ONLINE, SCAN QR CODE BELOW:				
0	<del>• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • </del>			SCAN QR CODE BELOW:				
	0110 7							
	TAL CRE	DITS 71.5		degreeworks.cuny.edu				
		TOTAL CRE	-	SUB-TOTAL 9 TOTAL CREDITS 71.5				